Item 18

RESOULTION NO. 453 OF THE SENATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WARSAW

of 20 January 2016

on the amendment of the Statute of the University of Warsaw

Pursuant to Article 56 section 1 of the Act of 27 July 2005 – Law on Higher Education (consolidated text: Journal of Laws 2012, item 572, as amended) and to § 30 section 1 of the Statute of the University of Warsaw as well as to § 17 the Rules of the Senate (consolidated text: UW Monitor 2015, item 150), in connection with the Order no. 43 of the Rector of the University of Warsaw of 16 December 2015 on the closure of the Interdisciplinary Centre for Behavioural Genetics (UW Monitor 2015, item 261, as amended), the Senate of the University of Warsaw resolves the following:

§ 1

Section 25 of the Appendix no. 2 to the Statute of the University of Warsaw shall be deleted.

§ 2

The resolution enters into force on the date of its adoption.

Rector of the University of Warsaw: M. Pałys